The road and footpath adjoining the site are made up and are assumed to be adopted by the Local 
Authority.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

For Reinstatement Cost Assessment purposes, it is recommended that the subjects be insured for a 
sum of not less than £240,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING). 

This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and bears no direct relationship to 
current market value.

Valuation and market comments

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the opinion that
the Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of vacant possession may
be fairly stated in the sum of £95,000 (NINETY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING).

Signed David Henderson
Electronically signed :- 05/01/2026 13:43

Report author David Henderson

Company name J & E Shepherd Chartered Surveyors

Address 20 Argyll Square
Oban
PA34 4AT

Date of report 15/12/2025

Mortgage Valuation Report